Summit

i th
High School Incoming 10 _ Grade
2023-2024 Course Selection Form
First Name: Last Name:
Student ID: Phone: Counselor:

“*** Students are expected to complete the courses they request so choose wisely! ****

Course Name Credit Course Code | Alternate Electives

Language Arts: Lit & Comp 2 LA110SLA Students must list at least 3 additional
elective course choices in case the first-

(ciele chotce) ) or 1.0 choice courses listed above cannot be
Lit & Comp 2 Honors LAT10SLA scheduled due to course cancellations or
scheduling conflicts.
Math: Math 2 1.0 MA23esma | CouselName Course Code
or
Science:
1.0
0.5 .
You’ll need your transcript!
If you have not created a Parchment
OPTIONAL: You may take a second semester of PE if you’d like. account, you need to do that
TODAY!
Other:

And be sure to have sign up using
your PERSONAL EMAIL account.
This is the only way
to get your transcript so make
sure you get this set up.

Just go to parchment.com and be
sure to pick SHS in Bend, OR.

TOTAL CREDITS (must equal 7.0) [ : _

Counselor Approval: Date:

Updated: 2/123



Summit
High School

10th Grade Course Options

Fine Arts - These classes count for Arts/Career-Technical/2nd Language credit

2023-2024
(FA credit)
Performing Arts Course Code Credit
Summit Strings FA851SFA 1.0
Chamber Orchestra FA852SFA 1.0
Concert Band FA832SFA 1.0
Stage Band FA833SFA 1.0
Summit Winds FA839SFA 1.0
Jazz Ensemble FA837SFA 1.0
Concert Choir FA903SFA 1.0
Summit Chorale FA922SFA 1.0
Skyliner Jazz FA921SFA 1.0
Guitar FA820SFA9 0.5
Percussion Tech. FA838SFA9 0.5
Musical iPad FA897SFA9 0.5
Applied Arts/CTE  course Code Credit
IT Essentials 1 AA198SFA9 0.5
IT Essentials 2 AA199SFA9 0.5
Comp. Programming 1 AA201SFA 1.0
AP Comp. Sci. Princ. AA852AFA 1.0
Game Design AA222SFA 1.0
C++ Programming AA203SFA 1.0
Creative Design 1 AA298SFA 0.5
Creative Design 2 AA299SFA 0.5
Prin. of Engineering AA305SFA 1.0
Man. Tech 1 AA914SFA9 0.5
Man. Tech 2 AA916SFA9 0.5
Man. Tech 3 AA917SFA9 0.5
Man. Tech 4 AA922SFA9 0.5
Building Construct. AA905SFA9 0.5
Video Arts 1 AAB00SFA9 0.5
Video Arts 2 AA801SFA9 0.5
Video Arts 3 AA802SFA9 0.5
TV Broadcasting AA806SFA9S 0.5
Graphic Arts 1 FA400SFA9 0.5
Graphic Arts 2 FA401SFA9 0.5
Graphic Arts 3 FA403SFA9 0.5
Graphic Arts 4 FA405SFA9 0.5
Photography 1 FA604SFA9 0.5
Photography 2 FA605SFA9 0.5
Photography 3 FA614SFA9 0.5
Photography 4 FA616SFA9 0.5
Yearbook (Elective credit) | A334SEL 1.0

Visual Arts
Musical Theatre 1

Musical Theatre 2 FA716SFA9

Theatre Arts 1
Theatre Arts 2
Stagecraft 1
Stagecraft 2
Stagecraft 3
Thunderous App.
Ceramics 1
Ceramics 2
Sculpture
Survey of Art
Nature Drawing
Draw/Paint 1
Draw/Paint 2
AP Art History

World
Language

Course Code Credit

FA706SFA9 0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

0.5

FA700SFA9
FA701SFA9
FA709SFA9
FA714SFA9 0.5
FA715SFA9 0.5
FA732SFA 1.0
FA501SFA9 0.5
FA502SFA9 0.5
FA503SFA9 0.5
FA200SFA9 0.5
FA305SFA9 0.5
FA300SFA 1.0
FA301SFA 1.0

FA335AFA

1.0

Course Code Credit

Intro to Arabic
Arabic 1
Arabic 2
Arabic 3
French 1
French 2
French 3
French 4
Japanese 1
Japanese 2
Japanese 3
Japanese 4
AP Japanese
Spanish 1
Spanish 2
Spanish 3
Spanish 4
Advanced Span.
AP Spanish

FL700SFA
FL701SFA
FL702SFA
FL703SFA
FL201SFA
FL202SFA
FL203SFA
FL204SFA
FL501SFA
FL502SFA
FL503SFA
FL504SFA
FL510AFA
FL601SFA
FL602SFA
FL603SFA
FL604SFA
FL611AFA
FL610AFA

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

Language Arts

Lit & Comp 2

Lit & Comp 2 Honors

AP Seminar (Elective credit)

Course Code

LA110SLA
LAT10HLA
LA356AEL

Intro to Literature (Elective credit) LASO8SEL9

News Staff (Elective credit)

Math
Math 2
Math 3

Science
Chemistry

Physical Science
Principles of BioMed

Social Studies
Economics

Ethnic Studies
Sociology

World Religions

Wellness

Weight Training

Weight Training/Aerobics
Mindfulness

Club Fitness

Sports Psychology
(Elective credit)

Team Sports
Modern Sports

LA333SEL

Course Code
MA235SMA
MA236SMA

Course Code
SC411SSC
SC400SSC
SC229SSC

Credit

1.0
1.0
1.0
0.5
1.0

Credit

1.0
1.0

Credit

1.0
1.0
1.0

Credit
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

Course Code
SS150SSS9
SS411SEL9
SS180SSS9
SS162SSS9

Course Code Credit
PE302SPE9 0.5
PE318SPE9 0.5
PE132SPE9 0.5
PE206SPE9 0.5
PE401SEL9 0.5

PE214SPE9
PE211SPE9

0.5
0.5



