

## Incoming 10<sup>th</sup> Grade Course Selection Form

First Name:		L	.ast Name:		
Student ID:	Phone:	Counselor:			
**** Students	s are expected to c	omplete the	e courses they	request so choose wisely! ****	
Language Arts: Li	t & Comp 2 or Comp 2 Honors	Credit 1.0	Course Code  LA110SLA  LA110SLA	Alternate Electives Students must list at least 3 additional elective course choices in case the first-choice courses listed above cannot be scheduled due to course cancellations or scheduling conflicts.	
Math: Math 2	2	1.0	MA <b>236S</b> MA	scheduling conflicts. <u>Course Name</u> <u>Course Code</u>	
Science:		1.0			
PE: 		0.5		You'll need your transcript!  If you have not created a Parchment	
OPTIONAL: You may take a second semester of Proof of Proo		Account, you account ac		account, you need to do that  TODAY!  And be sure to have sign up using your PERSONAL EMAIL account.  This is the only way to get your transcript so make sure you get this set up.  Just go to parchment.com and be sure to pick SHS in Bend, OR.	
TOTAL CF	REDITS (must equal 7.0	0)			

Counselor Approval: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_



## 10<sup>th</sup> Grade Course Options

**Fine Arts -** These classes count for Arts/Career-Technical/2nd Language credit (FA credit)

Performing Arts Summit Strings Chamber Orchestra Concert Band Stage Band Summit Winds Jazz Ensemble Concert Choir Summit Chorale Skyliner Jazz Guitar Percussion Tech. Musical iPad	Course Code FA851SFA FA852SFA FA832SFA FA833SFA FA837SFA FA903SFA FA922SFA FA921SFA FA820SFA9 FA838SFA9 FA837SFA9	Credit 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
Applied Arts/CTE IT Essentials 1 IT Essentials 2 Comp. Programming 1 AP Comp. Sci. Princ. Game Design C++ Programming Creative Design 1 Creative Design 2 Prin. of Engineering Man. Tech 1 Man. Tech 2 Man. Tech 3 Man. Tech 4 Building Construct. Video Arts 1 Video Arts 2 Video Arts 3 TV Broadcasting Graphic Arts 1 Graphic Arts 2 Graphic Arts 3 Graphic Arts 4 Photography 1 Photography 2 Photography 4 Yearbook (Elective credit)	Course Code AA198SFA9 AA199SFA9 AA201SFA AA852AFA AA222SFA AA298SFA AA299SFA AA299SFA AA305SFA AA914SFA9 AA916SFA9 AA917SFA9 AA905SFA9 AA800SFA9 AA800SFA9 AA806SFA9S FA400SFA9 FA403SFA9 FA405SFA9 FA405SFA9 FA405SFA9 FA604SFA9 FA604SFA9 FA604SFA9 FA604SFA9 FA614SFA9 FA616SFA9 LA334SEL	Credit 0.5 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0

Visual Arts	Course Code	Credit
Musical Theatre 1	FA <b>706S</b> FA9	0.5
Musical Theatre 2	FA <b>716S</b> FA9	0.5
Theatre Arts 1	FA <b>700S</b> FA9	0.5
Theatre Arts 2	FA <b>701S</b> FA9	0.5
Stagecraft 1	FA <b>709S</b> FA9	0.5
Stagecraft 2	FA <b>714S</b> FA9	0.5
Stagecraft 3	FA715SFA9	0.5
Thunderous App.	FA <b>732S</b> FA	1.0
Ceramics 1	FA <b>501S</b> FA9	0.5
Ceramics 2	FA <b>502S</b> FA9	0.5
Sculpture	FA <b>503S</b> FA9	0.5
Survey of Art	FA <b>200S</b> FA9	0.5
Nature Drawing	FA <b>305S</b> FA9	0.5
Draw/Paint 1	FA <b>300S</b> FA	1.0
Draw/Paint 2	FA <b>301S</b> FA	1.0
AP Art History	FA <b>335A</b> FA	1.0

World		
Language	Course Code	<u>Credit</u>
Intro to Arabic	FL <b>700S</b> FA	1.0
Arabic 1	FL <b>701S</b> FA	1.0
Arabic 2	FL <b>702S</b> FA	1.0
Arabic 3	FL <b>703S</b> FA	1.0
French 1	FL <b>201S</b> FA	1.0
French 2	FL <b>202S</b> FA	1.0
French 3	FL <b>203S</b> FA	1.0
French 4	FL <b>204S</b> FA	1.0
Japanese 1	FL <b>501S</b> FA	1.0
Japanese 2	FL <b>502S</b> FA	1.0
Japanese 3	FL <b>503S</b> FA	1.0
Japanese 4	FL <b>504S</b> FA	1.0
AP Japanese	FL <b>510A</b> FA	1.0
Spanish 1	FL <b>601S</b> FA	1.0
Spanish 2	FL <b>602S</b> FA	1.0
Spanish 3	FL <b>603S</b> FA	1.0
Spanish 4	FL <b>604S</b> FA	1.0
Advanced Span.	FL <b>611A</b> FA	1.0
AP Spanish	FL610AFA	1.0

Language Arts Lit & Comp 2 Lit & Comp 2 Honors AP Seminar (Elective credit) Intro to Literature (Elective credit) News Staff (Elective credit)	Course Code LA110SLA LA110HLA LA356AEL LA508SEL9 LA333SEL	1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 1.0
Math Math 2 Math 3	Course Code MA235SMA MA236SMA	<u>Credit</u> 1.0 1.0
Science Chemistry Physical Science Principles of BioMed	Course Code SC411SSC SC400SSC SC229SSC	<u>Credit</u> 1.0 1.0 1.0
Social Studies Economics Ethnic Studies Sociology World Religions	Course Code SS150\$SS9 SS411\$EL9 SS180\$SS9 SS162\$SS9	0.5 0.5 0.5
Wellness Weight Training Weight Training/Aerobics Mindfulness Club Fitness Sports Psychology (Elective credit)	Course Code PE302SPE9 PE318SPE9 PE132SPE9 PE206SPE9 PE401SEL9	0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
Team Sports	PE <b>214S</b> PE9	0.5

PE**211S**PE9 0.5

Modern Sports